
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030967-2022 

Contract

DPS for the provision of Passenger Transport 2021-2026
*For Quarterly Reporting Only*

Somerset County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030967
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028b6b  
Published 2 November 2022, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset County Council

16 The Crescent

Taunton

TA1 4DY

Contact

Mr Callum Maunder

Email

cmaunder@somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01823356712

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030967-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030967-2022
mailto:cmaunder@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DPS for the provision of Passenger Transport 2021-2026 *For Quarterly Reporting Only*

Reference number

DN561291

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

DPS for the provision of Passenger Transport

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £230,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lots 1-4

Lot No

1-4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34100000 - Motor vehicles



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DPS for the provision of Passenger Transport 2021-2026

Lot 1 - 23+ passenger seats

Lot 2 - 9-22 passenger seats

Lot 3 - Up to 8 passenger seats

Lot 4 - Short Notice/Journeys required on short timescales

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Between 01/07/2022 and 30/09/2022 Somerset County Council let 293 contracts via
theDPS for Passenger Transport, across all Lots, at a total contract value of
£6,576,116.68



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001045

/Notice/001045-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 293 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Multiple Operators

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £230,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service - Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T12:49:01+0000
	TCPDF




